Table S6. Clinical Complications by Vaccine Dose Totals of Mumps Cases from Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity: 2018–2023
	
	Total
(N=1597)
	0
(N=749)
	1
(N=260)
	2
(N=560)
	3
(N=28)

	Parotitis
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	1502 (95.1%)
	713 (95.6%)
	245 (94.2%)
	530 (94.6%)
	27 (96.5%)

	      Bilateral
	264 (16.6%)
	111 (14.8%)
	43 (16.5%)
	102 (18.2%)
	8 (28.6%)

	      Unilateral
	490 (30.7%)
	178 (23.8%)
	91 (35.0%)
	213 (38.0%)
	8 (28.6%)

	      Unknown Laterality
	7764 (47.8%)
	427 (57.0%)
	111 (42.7%)
	215 (38.4%)
	11 (39.3%)

	   No
	53 (3.3%)
	28 (3.7%)
	5 (1.9%)
	20 (3.6%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	26 (1.6%)
	5 (0.7%)
	10 (3.9%)
	10 (1.8%)
	1 (3.5%)

	Orchitisa (N male = 1095)
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	114 (10.4%)
	80 (14.1%)
	11 (5.9%)
	19 (5.8%)
	4 (26.7%)

	   No
	897 (81.9%)
	456 (80.6%)
	152 (80.9%)
	278 (85.3%)
	11 (73.3%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	84 (7.7%)
	30 (5.3%)
	25 (13.3%)
	29 (8.9%)
	0 (0.0%)

	Oophoritisb (N female = 499)
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	(0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	401 (80.4%)
	146 (80.7%)
	56 (77.8%)
	192 (82.4%)
	6 (46.2%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	98 (19.6%)
	35 (19.3%)
	16 (22.2%)
	41 (17.6%)
	7 (53.8%)

	Mastitisb (N female = 499)
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	2 (0.4%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	2 (0.9%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	390 (78.2%)
	148 (81.8%)
	54 (75.0%)
	182 (78.1%)
	5 (41.7%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	107 (21.4%)
	33 (18.2%)
	18 (25.0%)
	49 (21.0%)
	7 (58.3%)

	Hearing Lossc
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	9 (0.6%)
	5 (0.7%)
	1 (0.4%)
	3 (0.6%)
	0 (0.0%)

	     Unilateral
	1 (0.1%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	1 (0.2%)
	0 (0.0%)

	     Unknown Laterality
	8 (0.5%)
	5 (0.7%)
	1 (0.4%)
	2 (0.4%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	1426 (89.3%)
	706 (94.3%)
	211 (81.2%)
	489 (87.3%)
	20 (71.4%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	162 (10.1%)
	38 (5.1%)
	48 (18.5%)
	68 (12.1%)
	8 (28.6%)

	Encephalitis
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	1 (0.1%)
	1 (0.1%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	1516 (94.9%)
	725 (96.8%)
	236 (90.8%)
	530 (94.6%)
	25 (89.3%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	80 (5.0%)
	23 (3.1%)
	24 (9.2%)
	30 (5.4%)
	3 (10.7%)

	Meningitis
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	1 (0.1%)
	1 (0.1%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	1520 (95.2%)
	728 (97.2%)
	235 (90.4%)
	531 (94.8%)
	26 (92.9%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	76 (4.8%)
	20 (2.7%)
	25 (9.6%)
	29 (5.2%)
	2 (7.1%)

	Pancreatitis
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	3 (0.2%)
	2 (0.3%)
	0 (0.0%)
	1 (0.2%)
	0 (0.0%)

	   No
	1219 (76.3%)
	645 (86.1%)
	187 (71.9%)
	370 (66.1%)
	17 (60.7%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	375 (23.5%)
	102 (13.6%)
	73 (28.1%)
	189 (33.7%)
	11 (39.3%)

	Hospitalized
	
	
	
	
	

	   Yes
	81 (5.1%)
	35 (4.7%)
	21 (8.1%)
	22 (3.9%)
	3 (10.7%)

	   No
	1466 (91.8%)
	699 (93.3%)
	226 (86.9%)
	518 (92.5%)
	23 (82.1%)

	   Unknown/Missing
	50 (3.1%)
	15 (2.0%)
	13 (5.0%)
	20 (3.6%)
	2 (7.1%)

	a The prevalence (%) of orchitis was calculated out of the denominator of male patients only
b The prevalence (%) of oophoritis and mastitis was calculated out of the denominator of female patients only 
c Bilateral hearing loss was not reported as a complication during 2018-2023



